16 LC 111 0320

Senate Resolution 1152

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Wilkinson of the 50th, Gooch of the 51st, Ginn of the 47th and Hufstetler of the 52nd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Brenau University's Department of Physical Therapy; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Brenau University was granted Candidate for Accreditation status by the
- 3 Commission on Accreditation in Physical Therapy Education, effective November 12, 2014;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, the first class of Brenau University's Department of Physical Therapy began in
- 6 2015 and will graduate from the three-year program in 2018; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this is the first class of Brenau University's Department of Physical Therapy:
- 8 Aashna Patel, Aly Logan, Ameera Fujah, Amy Tice, Andrew Huggins, Andrew Phan, Angela
- 9 Silva, Ansley Faulk, Benjamin Harbin, Brad Leary, Clessie Kendrick, Erica Wong, Hannah
- 10 Duckett, Hillary Hudgins, Israel Branford, Jasmine Jacobs, Jason Thelen, Joe White, Kasia
- 11 Konopka, Katherine Stevenson, Kathleen Thomas, Keisha Cooper, Leah Bailey, Lori
- 12 Nichols, Marcus Belizaire, Matthew Laudel, Meghan Weidner, Michael Paxton, Michelle
- 13 Alvarez, Natalie Williams, Rey Holcomb, Russell Jones, Ryan Ahlenius, Sarah Gay, Scott
- 14 Kramer, Scott Krueger, Shannon Moore, Steven Hightshue, and Steven Olsommer; and
- 15 WHEREAS, the department is focused on helping students reach their highest potential to
- become the best entry-level therapists by providing a healthy blend of didactic and practical
- 17 learning throughout the curriculum; and
- 18 WHEREAS, designed to accelerate and expand each student's professional maturation
- 19 through early immersion into dynamic, interdisciplinary clinical settings, the program
- 20 provides students with learning environments and opportunities dedicated to the student's
- 21 individual development as well as the advancement of the practice of physical therapy; and
- WHEREAS, the department's vision is to develop extraordinary clinical practitioners who
- 23 will serve, lead, and inspire; and

16 LC 111 0320

24 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this

- 25 remarkable and distinguished department be appropriately recognized.
- 26 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 27 commend Brenau University's Department of Physical Therapy for its dedicated service to
- 28 its students and the State of Georgia.
- 29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 30 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Brenau
- 31 University's Department of Physical Therapy.